

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA**

TAHICAN, LLC,

Petitioner,

vs.

THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT  
OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR  
THE COUNTY OF CLARK; AND THE  
HONORABLE KATHLEEN E. DELANEY,

Respondents,

and

MAX JOLY, PATRICIA JOLY, JEAN  
FRANCOIS RIGOLLET, LE MACARON,  
LLC and BYDOO, LLC,

Real Parties in Interest.

Case No. 84352

Electronically Filed

May 06 2022 02:08 p.m.

Dist. Court Case No. A-16-73483-1  
Elizabeth A. Brown  
Clerk of Supreme Court

**REAL PARTIES IN INTEREST MAX JOLY AND PATRICIA JOLY'S  
ANSWER TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS PURSUANT TO  
NRAP 21**

JARED B. JENNINGS, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 7762

Email: [jjennings@jfnvlaw.com](mailto:jjennings@jfnvlaw.com)

ADAM R. FULTON, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 11572

Email: [afulton@jfnvlaw.com](mailto:afulton@jfnvlaw.com)

LOGAN G. WILLSON, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 14967

Email: [logan@jfnvlaw.com](mailto:logan@jfnvlaw.com)

**JENNINGS & FULTON, LTD.**

2580 Sorrel Street

Las Vegas, Nevada 89146

Telephone (702) 979-3565

Facsimile (702) 362-2060

*Attorneys for Real Parties in Interest Max Joly and Patricia Joly*

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
I. INTRODUCTION AND FACTUAL BACKGROUND .....	1
II. LEGAL ARGUMENT.....	8
A. Petitioner Does Not Satisfy the High Standard for Extraordinary Writ Review. ....	8
B. Mr. Joly's Notice of Lis Pendens has Properly Been Recorded Under NRS 14.015 for Nearly Five (5) Years Due to Fraudulent Transfers Summarily Adjudicated by the District Court. ....	10
III. CONCLUSION.....	16

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Page(s)**

**Cases**

*Herup v. First Boston Fin., LLC*,  
123 Nev. 228, 232, 162 P.3d 870, 872 (2007).....10, 11

*Int’l Game Tech., Inc. v. District Court*,  
124 Nev. 193, 197, 179 P.3d 556, 558 (2008).....9

*Levinson v. Eighth Jud. Dist. Ct. of State In & For Cty. of Clark*,  
109 Nev. 747, 750, 857 P.2d 18, 20 (1993).....10, 14, 15

*Mineral County v. State, Dep’t of Conserv.*,  
117 Nev. 235, 243, 20 P.3d 800, 805 (2001).....8

*Pan v. Eighth Jud. Dist. Ct. ex rel. Cty. of Clark*,  
120 Nev. 222, 228, 88 P.3d 840, 844 (2004).....9

*Round Hill General Imp. Dist. v. Newman*,  
97 Nev. 601, 603-04, 637 P.2d 534, 536 (1981) .....9

**Statutes**

NRS 14.015(2).....7, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15

NRS 14.015(3).....12, 13

NRS 34.160.....9

NRS 112.150(3) .....12

NRS 112.150(4) .....12

NRS 112.180(1)(a).....11, 12

NRS 112.180(1)(b).....11, 12

NRS 112.190(2) .....11,12
